November 6 3 $0 $0 3 $360 $360 (8,046.00) $221,042 November 6 3 $100 $300 3 $300 $600 (6,980.40) $233,562
December 7 4 $0 $0 4 $420 $420 (7,626.00) $221,462 December 7 4 $100 $350 4 $350 $700 (6,280.40) $234,262
Total 128 (132,972.00) $2,616,084 Total 128 (144,464.80) $2,742,044

YEAR 1 Rent Growth YEAR 2 Rent Growth

The Rise -

$214,602
$215,122  $215,462  $215,822

$216,602
$217,502

$218,402
$219,302

$220,082
$220,682  $221,042

$221,462

$210,000

$212,000

$214,000

$216,000

$218,000

$220,000

$222,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

YEAR 1 GPR GROWTH

$222,829
$223,695  $224,262  $224,862

$226,162
$227,662

$229,162
$230,662

$231,962
$232,962  $233,562

$234,262

$216,000

$218,000

$220,000

$222,000

$224,000

$226,000

$228,000

$230,000

$232,000

$234,000

$236,000

January February March April May June July August September October November December

YEAR 2 GPR GROWTH

FINANCIALS
Rent Analys is

T H E  R I S E  L I V I N G  C O M M U N I T Y  |  C O N Y E R S ,  G A

FINANCIALS
Financia l  Summary & Proforma

T 1 Income
YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

Income TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

Market Rent $2,686,836 $20,991 $2,725,296 $21,291 $2,749,056 $21,477 $2,886,509 $3,001,969 $3,122,048 $3,246,930
Gain/(Loss) to Lease ($107,781) ($842) ($148,128) ($1,157) ($132,972) ($1,039) ($144,465) $0 $0 $0

Total Gross Potential Rent $2,579,055 $20,149 $2,577,168 $20,134 $2,616,084 $20,438 $2,742,044 $3,001,969 $3,122,048 $3,246,930
Vacancy Loss ($175,842) 6.82% ($207,964) 8.07% ($130,804) 5.00% ($144,325) ($150,098) ($156,102) ($162,346)
Concessions ($72,473) 2.81% ($66,198) 2.57% $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
Model/Down/Employee Units ($3,977) 0.15% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0
Bad Debt‐Rent Write‐Off ($86,734) 3.36% ($64,892) 2.52% ($78,483) 3.00% ($82,261) ($90,059) ($93,661) ($97,408)

Total Rent Deductions ($339,025) 13.15% ($339,054) 13.16% ($209,287) 8.00% ($226,587) ($240,158) ($249,764) ($259,754)
NET RENTAL INCOME $2,240,030 $17,500 $2,238,114 $17,485 $2,406,797 $18,803 $2,515,457 $2,761,812 $2,872,284 $2,987,175

Late Fees $28,264 $221 $34,152 $267 $30,000 $234 $30,600 $31,212 $31,836 $32,473
Laundry Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Garage Rental $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Application Fees $11,240 $88 $15,300 $120 $15,000 $117 $15,300 $15,606 $15,918 $16,236
Utility Reimbursement $199,567 $1,559 $207,644 $1,622 $205,000 $1,602 $211,150 $217,485 $224,009 $230,729
Other Income $64,556 $504 $75,009 $586 $75,000 $586 $76,500 $78,030 $79,591 $81,182

Total Other Income $303,627 $2,372 $332,105 $2,595 $325,000 $2,539 $333,550 $342,333 $351,354 $360,621
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME $2,543,657 $19,872 $2,570,219 $20,080 $2,731,797 $21,342 $2,849,007 $3,104,144 $3,223,638 $3,347,797
Expenses

General Repairs & Maintenance $16,261 $127 $16,261 $127 $16,000 $125 $16,320 $16,646 $16,979 $17,319
Landscaping $16,965 $133 $16,965 $133 $16,640 $130 $16,973 $17,312 $17,659 $18,012
Pest Control $2,315 $18 $2,315 $18 $2,560 $20 $2,611 $2,663 $2,717 $2,771
Contract Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Turnover $46,101 $360 $46,101 $360 $41,600 $325 $42,432 $43,281 $44,146 $45,029

Repairs & Maintenance $81,642 $638 $81,642 $638 $76,800 $600 $78,336 $79,903 $81,501 $83,131
Utilities $200,288 $1,565 $200,288 $1,565 $206,297 $1,612 $212,486 $218,861 $225,426 $232,189
General & Administrative $22,854 $179 $22,854 $179 $19,200 $150 $19,584 $19,976 $20,375 $20,783
Advertising $62,979 $492 $62,979 $492 $46,080 $360 $47,002 $47,942 $48,900 $49,878
Legal/Professional Fees $11,016 $86 $11,016 $86 $10,000 $78 $10,200 $10,404 $10,612 $10,824
Payroll $195,974 $1,531 $195,974 $1,531 $201,853 $1,577 $205,890 $210,008 $214,208 $218,492
Management Fee $76,417 $597 $76,417 $597 $3 2.50% $71,225 $77,604 $80,591 $83,695
Insurance $38,564 $301 $38,564 $301 $39,721 $310 $40,118 $40,520 $40,925 $41,334
Property Tax $349,108 $2,727 $349,108 $2,727 $352,599 $2,755 $356,125 $359,686 $363,283 $366,916

Total Other Expenses $734,058 $5,735 $734,058 $5,735 $650,256 $5,080 $730,560 $746,163 $758,519 $771,140
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,038,843 $8,116 $1,038,843 $8,116 $952,553 $7,442 $1,040,966 $1,064,902 $1,085,822 $1,107,242
NET OPERATING INCOME $1,504,814 $11,756 $1,531,376 $11,964 $1,779,244 $13,900 $1,808,041 $2,039,242 $2,137,817 $2,240,554
Capital Reserves $32,000 $250 $32,000 $250 $32,000 $250 $32,000 $32,000 $32,000 $32,000
NET OPERATING INCOME (After Reserves) $1,472,814 $11,506 $1,499,376 $11,714 $1,747,244 $13,650 $1,776,041 $2,007,242 $2,105,817 $2,208,554
NOI Adjusted for Increase in Taxes $1,469,322 $11,479 $1,495,885 $11,687

FCA PRO FORMA EXTENDED PRO FORMA
T12 Expense T12 Expense YEAR 1
TRAILING-12

101 E. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 400 | GREENVILLE, SC 29601

Investment Services Division of NAI Earle Furman

864.235.6855 | FURMANCAPITAL.COM